
ORDINANCE NO. 596A 

Introduced by Commissioner Kenneth Ostgard 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 342A AS AMENDED AND 
COMPILED IN SECTION 3-2, ETC, AND REPEALING SECTIONS 14 
AND 15 THEREOF AND ADOPTING A NEW SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES, 
DECLARING AN EMERGENCY AND EFFECTIVE DATE OF JULY 1, 
1973. 

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Sections 14 and 15 of Ordinance 342A as 

compiled and in Ordinance 3-2 be and the same are hereby 

repealed. 

Section 2. Section 17 of Ordinance 342-A be and the 

same is hereby amended as follows: 

U.S. Gallons Total City Total Outside 
City 

FIRST UNIT 2000 or part $3.75 $3.75 $4.35 
Second 2000 or part 4,000 1.55 5.30 1.85 
Third 2000 or part 6,000 1.25 6.55 1.55 

Total 

$4.35 
6.20 
7.75 

---------------------------------------------------------------------
per thousand: 

Next 
next 
next 
next 
next 
next 
next 
next 

4,000 10,000 
30,000 40,000 
20,000 60,000 
15,000 75,000 
10,000 85,000 

5,000 90,000 
5,000 95,000 
5,000 100,000 

Over 100,000 within City 
Over 100,000 outside City 

.95 

.85 

.80 

. 75 

. 70 

.65 

.45 

.40 

10.35 1.35 
35.85 1.25 
51.85 1.10 
63.10 1.00 
70.10 . 7 5 
73.35 .70 
75.60 . 65 
77.60 .60 

$ .18 per thousand 
.26 per thousand 

13.15 
50.65 
72.65 
87.65 
95.15 
98.65 

101.90 
104.90 

Minimum meter charge within city, $3.75 per month. Minimum 
meter rate outside city, $4.35 per month. The city commission 
may fix a flat rate for use of water without meter. The flat 
rate within the city is $5.00 per month, including fluoridation. 
Outside use of water within the city, including sprinkling charges, 
$5.00 per year. Yearly flat rate payable in advance including 
discount is $54.00. New service meter charge shall be $150.00 
Tap charge only $100.00. 
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Section 3. An emergency be and the same is hereby 

declared so that the effective date of said ordinance shall 

be July 1, 1973. July 1, 1973 is the commencement of the 

1973-74 fiscal year and is the first day thereof and for 

uniformity and accounting and auditing procedures and to 

comply with the budget as proposed to the City Commission 

it is necessary that this Ordinance go into effect on JUly 

1, 1973 for all services and water delivered by the City of 

Warrenton after said date. 

this 

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton 

d day of June, 1973. 

Signed and approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton 

this L day of June, 1973. 

-~ 

Mayor 

ATTE~Ti /)-
'- ~ (' /;;') ✓- ?--/ . __ ,; 

"----- -'.. ... .,..,.~// '--------· ,"_7 ;:, '-- "- c'.·{" {,<, .. A • ....-7,''. I'--· 

/ 

Auditor and Police Judge 
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