## ORDINANCE NO. 596A

## Introduced by Commissioner Kenneth Ostgard

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 342A AS AMENDED AND COMPILED IN SECTION 3-2, ETC, AND REPEALING SECTIONS 14 AND 15 THEREOF AND ADOPTING A NEW SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY AND EFFECTIVE DATE OF JULY 1, 1973.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Sections 14 and 15 of Ordinance 342A as compiled and in Ordinance 3-2 be and the same are hereby repealed.

Section 2. Section 17 of Ordinance 342-A be and the same is hereby amended as follows:

U.S. Gallons		Total	City	Total	Outside City	Total
FIRST UNIT Second Third	2000 or	part part 4,000 part 6,000	•		\$4.35 1.85 1.55	\$4.35 6.20 7.75
per thousand:						
Next next	4,000 30,000	10,000 40,000	.95 .85	10.35 35.85	1.35 1.25	13.15 50.65
next next next	20,000 15,000 10,000	60,000 75,000 85,000	.80 .75 .70	51.85 63.10 70.10	1.10 1.00 .75	72.65 87.65 95.15
next next	5,000 5,000 5,000	90,000 95,000		73.35 75.60	.70	98.65 101.90
next	5,000	100,000	.40	77.60	.60	104.90
	•	within City outside City	ŝ		thousand thousand	

Minimum meter charge within city, \$3.75 per month. Minimum meter rate outside city, \$4.35 per month. The city commission may fix a flat rate for use of water without meter. The flat rate within the city is \$5.00 per month, including fluoridation. Outside use of water within the city, including sprinkling charges, \$5.00 per year. Yearly flat rate payable in advance including discount is \$54.00. New service meter charge shall be \$150.00 Tap charge only \$100.00.

Ordinance No. 596A, Page 1

Section 3. An emergency be and the same is hereby declared so that the effective date of said ordinance shall be July 1, 1973. July 1, 1973 is the commencement of the 1973-74 fiscal year and is the first day thereof and for uniformity and accounting and auditing procedures and to comply with the budget as proposed to the City Commission it is necessary that this Ordinance go into effect on JUly 1, 1973 for all services and water delivered by the City of Warrenton after said date.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 1973.

Signed and approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 1973.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge

Ordinance No. 596A, Page 2